MHP Precleaner
Installation, Operation
and Maintenance Manual
	 MHP Precleaner
MHP Precleaner
Serial Number:_ _____________________________________________________________
Purchase Date:_______________________________________________________________

12 Torque Arm * (1 ea.) AWTA 75907  11.6
13 Hose Kit  (50' (15 M) of hose and 6 hose clamps)  AWTHK 75909  6.7
14 AWT Pole Bearing Assy
(for cleaners shipped after 4/2016) AWTPBA 90000 2.3
- AWT Air/Water Tensioner
(includes 2 each items 9, 10, 11 & 1 ea. item 12) AWTNCB 76069  75.2
Replacement Parts
REF DESCRIPTION
ORDERING
NUMBER
ITEM
CODE
WT.
LBS.
1
24" (600mm) Center Pole MMPCP24 76458  34.4
30" (750mm) Center Pole MMPCP30 76459  43.0
36" (900mm) Center Pole MMPCP36 76460  51.6
42" (1050mm) Center Pole MMPCP42 76461  60.1
48" (1200mm) Center Pole MMPCP48 76462  68.7
54" (1350mm) Center Pole MMPCP54 76463  77.3
60" (1500mm) Center Pole MMPCP60 76464  85.9
72" (1800mm) Center Pole MMPCP72 76465 103.1
84" (2100mm) Center Pole MMPCP84 76808 120.3
96" (2400mm) Center Pole MMPCP96 77722 137.5
108" (2700mm) Center Pole MMPCP108 90326 154.7
120" (3000mm) Center Pole MMPCP120 90327 171.9
2 Extender Pole Kit (2 ea.) MHP-EP 76392 54.0
3 Mounting Plate Kit* (2 ea.) MHPMPK 77727 44.4
4 Blade Pin Kit* (1 ea.) MHPBPK 77728 0.8
5 Torque Pivot Kit* (1 ea.) PTPK 75897 7.0

PST2-S
77725
PST2-R
MegaShear™ 18–42" (450–1050 mm) X
MegaShear™ 48–78" (1200–1950 mm) X
MegaShear™ 84–114" (2100–2850 mm) X
Replacement Parts
REF DESCRIPTION
ORDERING
NUMBER
ITEM
CODE
WT.
LBS.
1
48" (1200mm) UG Center Pole MMPCP48UG 91918  68
54" (1350mm) UG Center Pole MMPCP54UG 91919 75
60" (1500mm) UG Center Pole MMPCP60UG 91920  82
72" (1800mm) UG Center Pole MMPCP72UG 91921 119
84" (2100mm) UG Center Pole MMPCP84UG 91922 137
96" (2400mm) UG Center Pole MMPCP96UG 91923 156
108" (2700mm) UG Center Pole MMPCP108UG 91924 174
120" (3000mm) UG Center Pole MMPCP120UG 91925 192
2 Extender Pole HD Kit (2 ea.) MHP-EPHD-54 91347 126
3 Mounting Plate Kit* (2 ea.) MHPMPK 77727 44.4
4 Blade Pin Kit* (1 ea.) MHPBPK 77728 0.8
5 Torque Pivot Kit* (1 ea.) PTPK 75897 7